STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY
COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, July 19,2012 - 12:30 p.m.
The University of Texas at Dallas
Callier Center for Communication Disorders
1966 Inwood Road, Dallas, Texas 75235

MINUTES
Members Present:
Tammy Camp, M.D., Chair, Professional Member
Leila Salmons, Professional Member
Kimberly Carlisle, Public Member
Vickie Dionne, Au.D., Professional Member
Staff Present:
Joyce Parsons
David Richards
Public Present:
Amanda Jellis Andy Jubinsky Dina Munroe-Whitake
Jayme Fredman Darion McMillan Kevin Munde, M.D.
Jennifer Sanders Lindsey Zamzon Lisa Carver
Mireya Tusing Lydia Ramanovich, Au.D. Jennifer OLeary
Salima Dhamani Lauren Cobler
Lauralee Campbell Carmen Vitton

Agenda item 1 was the Call to order. The meeting was called to order by Dr. Camp at 12:50 p.m.
Agenda item 2 was introduction of members, staff, and guests.
Agenda item 3 was Committee Chair Report concerning committee priorities. The report as given by Dr. Camp.

Agenda item 4 was discussion and possible action concerning review and approval of the committee report of
meeting held January 18, 2012. The report was tabled until the next meeting.

Agenda item 5 was discussion and possible action regarding final disciplinary action on complaint:

1065-09-0034 — Dr Camp made the motion to approve the default order. The motion was seconded by Ms Carlisle
and passed.

1065-10-0033 - Dr Camp made the motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1065-11-0010 — Ms. Carlisle made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Salmons and passed.

1065-11-0013 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1066-11-0051 — Dr. Camp made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle
and passed.



1065-12-0007 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0012 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the agreed order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0019 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0026 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0031 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to approve the payment order. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

Agenda item 6 was discussion and possible action regarding complaint numbers:

1065-12-0029 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to impose a $250 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n). The
motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

1065-12-0032 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with a warning letter regarding §741.41(a)(15).
The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0034 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $250 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(2). The
motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0035 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a board-order refund of $1,575.00 for violating
§741.102(4)(C). The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0036 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to close the complaint with no violation. The motion was seconded by
Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0037 - Dr. Dionne recued herself. Ms. Salmons made a motion to refer this complaint to investigations for
violating TOC401.301. The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0038 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint and refer it to complaint #1065-12-0031. The
motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0039 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $250 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n). The
motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0040 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $250 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n). The
motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0041 — Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $500 administrative penalty for violating TOC 401.301. The
motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0042 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to suspend the license for twelve months for violating §741.43(a). The
motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0043 — Ms. Carlisle made a motion to impose a $250 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n). The
motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

1065-12-0044 — Ms. Carlisle made a motion to impose a $450 administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n). The
motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.



1065-12-0045 — Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with no violation. The motion was seconded by
Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0047 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with warning letter for violating §741.42(4)(D).
The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0048 — Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with wamning letter for violating §741.42(4)(D).
The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0049 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with wamning letter for violating §741.42(4)(D).
The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0050 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $200 administrative penalty for violating §§741.62(g)(2)
and 741.62(g)(4). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

pecue
1065-12-0051 — Ms. Salmons recue herself. Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $200 administrative penalty for
violating §§741.62(g)(2) and 741.62(g)(4). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0052 — Ms. Carlisle made a motion to impose a $200 administrative penalty for violating §§741.62(g)(2)
and 741.62(g)(4). The motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

1065-12-0053 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to close the complaint with a conditional letter of agreement. The
motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0054 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to close the complaint with no violation. The motion was seconded by
Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065/11-0044 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to revoke the license for violating TOC 401.451. The motion was
seconded by Ms. Carlisle and pass.

1065-12-0003 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to table the complaint for more information. The motion was seconded
by Ms. Salmons and passed.

Agenda item 7 was discussion and possible action concerning staff report of open complaints. Ms. Parsons gave
her report.

Agenda item 8 was items for future consideration. Dr. Camp made comments to implement a rule change in
regards to completion of supervisor supervisee relationships.

Agenda item 9 was announcements and comments not requiring committee action.

Agenda item 10 was adjournment. Dr. Dionne made a motion to adjourn the meeting. The motion was seconded
by Ms. Salmons and passed. Dr. Camp adjourned the meeting at 4:05 p.m.
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